
MPWWA Executive 2024-2025 

 

 
 

Executive Secretary, Clara Shea 

Phone: 902-434-8874 

Fax: 902-434-8859 

contact@mpwwa.ca 

 

Treasurer, Kevin Kelloway 

Phone: 902-717-2353 

Fax: 902-435-8403 

kevink@halifaxwater.ca 

 

Chair, Steven Cross 

Phone: 506-647-2554 

Fax: 506-849-5799 

Scross@quispamsis.ca 

 

Past Chair, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Zone 1, Luc Rossignol 

Phone: 506-684-7600 

luc.rossignol@baiedesherons.ca 

 

Zone 2, Troy Atkinson, Vice Chair 

Phone: 506-856-4365 

Fax: 506-856-4359 

troy.atkinson@moncton.ca 

 

Zone 3, Steven Cross 

Cell: 506-647-2554  

Fax: 902-427-0212 

scross@quispamsis.ca 

 

Zone 4, Carter Dunphy 

Phone: 506-471-7603 

carter.dunphy@fredericton.ca 

 

Zone 5, Shane White, Webmaster 

Phone: 902-521-2023 

shane.white@modl,ca 

Zone 6, Kirk Verran 

Phone: 902-824-3833 

kverran@town.middleton.ns.ca 

 

Zone 7, Kevin Kelloway 

Phone: 902-717-2353 

Fax: 902-435-8403 

kevink@halifaxwater.ca 

 

Zone 8, Johnathan Stockley 

Phone: 902-631-4766 

jstockley@aquastorecanda.com 

 

Zone 9, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Zone 10, Jeff Borden 

Phone: 902-538-8068 

jborden@berwick.ca 

 

Zone 11, Corbin Stevens 

Phone: 902-759-3597 

corbin.stevens@afnwa.ca 

 

Zone 12, Tim Henman, Training Coordinator 

Director at Large (DND, NS & NL) 

Phone: 902-802-3595 

Fax: 902-427-0212 

timothy.henman@forces.gc.ca 

 

Commercial Rep., Melanie MacKinnon 

Phone: 902-861-4710 

Fax: N/A 

melanie@nulantic.ca 

 

Commercial Rep., Andre Van Der Velden 

Phone: 902-450-1177 

Fax: 902-450-1170 

andre.van.der.velden@xyleminc.com 

 

Environment Canada, Vacant 

 

New Brunswick, Devin Arsenault 

Devin.Arsenault@gnb.ca 

  

Nova Scotia, Simon Yap 

Phone: 902-225-5037 

simon.yap@novascotia.ca    

 

Prince Edward Island, Marcus King 

Phone: 902-314-0704 

mrking@gov.pe.ca 

 

Newfoundland, Genny DeCoste 

Phone: 709-631-3936 

gennydecoste@gov.nl.ca 
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